## **BOROUGH OF TOTOWA**

### MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

### AGENDA

#### October 10, 2023

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

**CITIZENS HEARD:** 

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of September 26, 2023.

# COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2023-21 for the payment of bills.

Resolution Requesting Permission For The Dedication By Rider For Municipal Public Defender Fees Required By P.L. 1997, C. 256; N.J.S.A. 2B:24-17b.

Resolution Authorizing Reimbursement For 2022 Street Lighting And Garbage Removal Costs To Falls Bridge Meadows Condominium Association Pursuant To The Municipal Services Act.

Acknowledge receipt of the Report of Audit for the year ended December 31, 2022 and that the recommendations will be reviewed by the Governing Body.

Payment of the 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter 2023 Budget Allotment to the Borough of Totowa Public Library in the amount of \$290,095.

Authorize the Borough Clerk and Borough Attorney to prepare and advertise for the RFP's for 2024 Professional Services.

## COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

No report.

## COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

Resolution Authorizing The Purchase And Installation Of A Neptune 360 SaaS Platform System.

### COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Request from iTV America to film on Artillery Park Road on Thursday, October 12, 2023 from 12:00 – 10:00 p.m.

#### COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

No report.

## COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Resolution Updating The Borough Of Totowa Personnel Policies And Procedures Manual.

Ice Cream Vendors License Application for Michael Panepinto as Owner/Operator and Marissa Romaniello as Operator, trading as Mainland Shave Ice.

Application For Social Affair Permit from the State Of New Jersey Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the Passaic Valley Elks #2111 BPOE for October 18, 2023 from 4:00 – 11:59 p.m.

Raffle License Application No. 2337 for the Passaic Valley Elks #2111 BPOE for a Casino Night to be held on November 3, 2023.

Raffle License Application No. 2338 for the Passaic Valley Elks #2111 BPOE for an On-Premise 50/50 to be held on November 3, 2023.